
Invercargill Dogs at Ascot Park Raceway on Wednesday Starts 11:50am

RACE 1 SOUTHLAND GREYHOUNDS WELCOME PBD 390m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 435 Homebush Charlie C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 Take The Kitty-Flaming Sambuca
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 3:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 4 of 8 C0  295m 32.2Kgs Box 4 854 $28 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.7L Bossy Adobe
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C0  390m 32.0Kgs Box 4 543 $32 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 8.8L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C0q  295m 32.0Kgs Box 3 765 $15 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.2L Party Bus

A distant 3rd here on debut but at nice odds. Include in the trifecta combo's. All 3:0:0:1 Prz $480.00 Trk D 1:0:1

2. Homebush Sydney C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bd Mar 23 My Redeemer-Homebush Hero
Ownr: Cave Man Syndicate

Stats:

Perf:

Litter-sister of the dog outside her that qualified 2nd to him. Market watch.

3. No Guidance C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 D bk Mar 23 My Redeemer-Homebush Hero
Ownr: Cave Man Syndicate

Stats:

Perf:

Homebush Hero pup that won his Qualifying Trial here in 23.23s. Trifecta hope.

4. 666 Phoenix Fagan C0 nwtd Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 Dyna Dave-Amy Laura
Ownr: B J Middlewood

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 - days 6 of 8 C0f  525m 29.9Kgs Box 2 88876 $40 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 15L Goldstar Nadia
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 6 C0  457m 29.2Kgs Box 7 666 $17 Time 26.39s Best 26.25s Mgns 14.9L Valderrama
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C0q  525m 29.3Kgs Box 2 88886 $49 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 16.3L Valderrama

He hasn't shown much on race day as yet and much more is required today. All 3:0:0:0 Prz $150.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. Homebush Harry C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 D be Mar 23 Vanderworp-Homebush Maycee
Ownr: Cave Man Syndicate

Stats:

Perf:

Homebush Maycee debutante that qualified 3rd to the 3 & 2 dogs here. Place.

6. 571 Sneaky Lu C1 nwtd Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
1.6 B bk Mar 23 Fernando Bale-Charlotte Lu
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 - days 5 of 8 C0  457m 26.8Kgs Box 2 665 $5.90 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 10.5L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C0f  525m 27.0Kgs Box 8 24667 $6.30 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 17L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C0q  295m 26.9Kgs Box 7 111 $3.00 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Go Larry

She landed some well-placed bets when fresh up last Friday in 17.32s. Follow. All 3:1:0:0 Prz $1,370.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 46765 Denzell Baxter C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 15:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 41:0:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 29:0:1

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 35.0Kgs Box 8 644 $12 Time 22.78s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.5L Eight Bells
ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C0q  295m 34.8Kgs Box 8 666 $28 Time 17.29s Best 16.96s Mgns 12.8L Wow Wow
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 35.2Kgs Box 8 877 $56 Time 22.84s Best 22.50s Mgns 14.8L Fireman Fred
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C0  295m 35.0Kgs Box 8 666 $51 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 14.4L Goldstar Tyson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0q  295m 34.7Kgs Box 8 755 $37 Time 17.32s Best 16.64s Mgns 8.2L Sneaky Lu

Hasn't been competitive for an age and he looks to be going around again. All 41:0:0:1 Prz $1,930.00 Trk D 15:0:1

8. 58333 Bolt C0 nwtd Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Hooked On Scotch-Sonja
Ownr: Get Rich or Die Trying Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 6:0:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: ASCP 07 Aug 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 25.3Kgs Box 7 425 $4.90 Time 22.74s Best 22.05s Mgns 5L Will Watch
ADD 16 Aug 2024 9 days 8 of 8 C0q  295m 25.9Kgs Box 8 588 $3.20 Time 17.32s Best 17.01s Mgns 18.4L Goldstar Summer
ADD 27 Sep 2024 42 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 26.0Kgs Box 7 233 $14 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.7L Georgie Pie
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0f  295m 25.3Kgs Box 8 433 $8.70 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.8L Georgie Pie
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0q  295m 25.6Kgs Box 8 233 $1.80 Time 17.14s Best 16.64s Mgns 4.2L Party Bus

Heavily backed throughout the day last week when 3rd. Watch the market again. All 6:0:0:3 Prz $1,090.00 Trk D 1:0:0

9. Pukeko Garry Scratched

10. Pukeko Guru Scratched



Starts 12:09 RACE 2 SOUTHLAND & OTAGO PHOTO FINISH 457m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 302, FFPlc 1302

1. 62445 Homebush Penny C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 B bk Jan 23 Take The Kitty-Flaming Sambuca
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 12:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C0  295m 27.3Kgs Box 4 886 $71 Time 17.10s Best 16.92s Mgns 11.8L Opawa Brick
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 27.4Kgs Box 3 432 $28 Time 22.78s Best 22.23s Mgns 6L Eight Bells
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 27.8Kgs Box 4 544 $23 Time 22.84s Best 22.50s Mgns 8L Fireman Fred
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0  390m 28.0Kgs Box 5 754 $33 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 10.8L Mitcham Arlica
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C0q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 5 555 $39 Time 17.20s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Hippy

Stepping up to 457m which should suit but this is a handy line up here today. All 12:0:1:0 Prz $1,100.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 5 Master Grylls C0 nwtd Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
1.6 D bk Mar 23 Fernando Bale-Charlotte Lu
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 02 Oct 2024 - days 5 of 6 C0  457m 32.8Kgs Box 5 555 $5.10 Time 26.39s Best 26.25s Mgns 11.9L Valderrama

Distant 5th on debut here from a tricky trap but he will be improved by that run All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 24 Goldstar Herb C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 My Redeemer-Zipping Sarah
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0  295m 32.9Kgs Box 3 732 $7.60 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.3L Bossy Adobe
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0q  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 444 $7.70 Time 17.20s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.3L Opawa Hippy

Up to a middle-distance for the first time but minor money may be best today. All 2:0:1:0 Prz $650.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 31 Little Potential C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 B bkw Oct 22 Mepunga Cruzer-Know Potential
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 2:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0q  525m 30.4Kgs Box 5 23223 $1.90 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 12L Valderrama
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0f  525m 30.7Kgs Box 6 11111 $7.10 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 1.5L Little Dodo

Front-running 30.55s winner of a very good C0 Final last week. Obvious threat. All 2:1:0:1 Prz $2,990.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 26 No Control C0 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 Mepunga Cruzer-Know Potential
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0q  525m 32.5Kgs Box 8 32222 $6.90 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Simpson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0f  525m 32.6Kgs Box 7 45666 $8.50 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 4L Little Potential

No luck 2nd up behind his litter-sister Little Potential. Has trifecta claims. All 2:0:1:0 Prz $710.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 34344 Bitter Good C0 nwtd Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
1.7 D bk Feb 23 Mepunga Blazer-Corinth Bale
Ownr: Bitter Good Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 06 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0q  525m 32.0Kgs Box 5 44333 $10 Time 30.63s Best 30.32s Mgns 5.2L Key Figure
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0f  525m 31.7Kgs Box 2 54444 $13 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 8.3L Key Figure
ADD 27 Sep 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C0f  525m 32.3Kgs Box 4 32223 $4.10 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 6L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0q  525m 32.2Kgs Box 7 56664 $19 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 13.5L Valderrama
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0f  525m 31.6Kgs Box 5 34434 $42 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 2.8L Little Potential

Bold 4th in a strong C0 Final last Friday at big odds. Do consider for trifectas All 6:0:0:2 Prz $1,300.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. Mister Efficient C0 nwtd Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
1.6 D bk Mar 23 Fernando Bale-Charlotte Lu
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats:

Perf:

Charlotte Lu pup that has shown ability at trials including 1 here. Keep safe.

8. 43032 Our Hoppy C0 nwtd Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: R Breen & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 9:0:4 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 11:0:5 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: ASCP 02 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 24.8Kgs Box 6 544 $9.30 Time 26.45s Best 26.16s Mgns 3.6L Impressive Love
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 16 days 3 of 8 C0  457m 25.4Kgs Box 3 443 $12 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 4.8L Goldstar Bruiser
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days V of 7 C0  457m 24.8Kgs Box 1  $5.00 Time s Best 26.04s Mgns  Party Bus
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 24.6Kgs Box 8 433 $4.50 Time 26.39s Best 26.25s Mgns 7.6L Valderrama
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  390m 24.6Kgs Box 8 322 $6.90 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 4.3L Mitcham Arlica

She has been paying nice place prices here recently and the same applies today. All 12:0:3:3 Prz $3,470.00 Trk D 8:0:3

9. Homebush Heaven Scratched



Starts 12:26 RACE 3 INVERCARGILL DISTANCE 630m C0d $4300.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 303, FFPlc 1303

1. 37028 Zara Jem C0 nwtd Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Oakmont
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats: Trk 16:5:5 Bx1 5:2:1 Bx5 8:1:2
Spr 3:2:0 Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 39:7:12Bx3 5:3:1 Bx7 5:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ASCP 02 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C3/4  457m 28.1Kgs Box 5 333 $4.10 Time 26.16s Best 26.16s Mgns 4.6L Mitcham Johnny
ADD 05 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C4  525m 28.0Kgs Box 4 44567 $10 Time 30.42s Best 30.31s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Linny
ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days V of 8 C3/4  525m 27.9Kgs Box 5 1v $23 Time s Best 30.37s Mgns  Know Motor
ADD 03 Oct 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C4  525m 28.1Kgs Box 1 12222 $9.10 Time 30.25s Best 30.20s Mgns 7.3L Johnny Football
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3/4  525m 28.3Kgs Box 4 68888 $19 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 12.3L Opawa Katrina

Getting plenty of class relief for this but the rise to 630m is the real query. All 42:9:8:4 Prz $34,330.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 42462 Matryoshka C0 nwtd Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Dyna Dave-Amy Laura
Ownr: B J Middlewood

Stats: Trk 3:0:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 19:1:9 Bx3 7:1:3 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 2:0:1 Bx4 4:0:2 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  525m 26.6Kgs Box 4 43444 $4.40 Time 30.74s Best 30.39s Mgns 4.3L Goldstar Trudy
ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1q  525m 26.7Kgs Box 3 32222 $9.10 Time 30.25s Best 30.25s Mgns 4.3L Boldly Go
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1f  525m 26.7Kgs Box 3 44444 $17 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 9.2L Boldly Go
ADD 03 Oct 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C2df  732m 26.7Kgs Box 8 6666666 $58 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 11.5L Chief Dribble
ADD 11 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C0d  732m 26.4Kgs Box 8 3333222 $2.00 Time 43.07s Best 43.07s Mgns 5L Goldstar Ginny

Sent out an even money favourite when up to 732m last week. Include today. All 21:1:8:2 Prz $11,030.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 65663 By Mistake C0 nwtd Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Dyna Dave-Ophelia Allen
Ownr: M J Synnott

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 3:0:0 Bx2 4:1:1 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 17:1:3 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 4:0:1 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1  525m 29.7Kgs Box 7 36666 $28 Time 30.74s Best 30.39s Mgns 6.9L Goldstar Trudy
ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C2d  732m 30.0Kgs Box 6 5444445 $24 Time 43.24s Best 43.24s Mgns 19L Chief Dribble
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C1q  525m 29.8Kgs Box 4 56666 $29 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 10.7L Opawa Roxy
ADD 03 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C2d  732m 30.0Kgs Box 3 6665556 $13 Time 43.76s Best 43.17s Mgns 20.1L Blake
ADD 11 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C0d  732m 29.8Kgs Box 3 5444433 $19 Time 43.07s Best 43.07s Mgns 14.5L Goldstar Ginny

Spread out 3rd behind Goldstar Ginny last week over 732m. Minors options. All 24:1:1:3 Prz $5,950.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 74641 Call The Tune C0 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
5.0 D bk Oct 19 Keybow-Birchbrook
Ownr: A Burrowes & M Grant

Stats: Trk 11:1:0 Bx1 13:0:4 Bx5 9:0:0
Spr 3:0:0 Bx2 19:2:6 Bx6 7:1:1
Mid 82:4:14Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 16:0:1
Dis 17:0:4 Bx4 14:0:2 Bx8 15:1:3

Perf: ADD 26 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  525m 30.7Kgs Box 5 77777 $64 Time 30.47s Best 30.47s Mgns 11.1L Original Warrior
ADD 09 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C1  525m 30.4Kgs Box 8 54444 $34 Time 30.43s Best 30.24s Mgns 7.2L Opawa Sugar
ADD 23 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C1  525m 30.7Kgs Box 8 77776 $32 Time 30.40s Best 30.02s Mgns 5.4L Verstappen Jewel
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1/2  457m 30.5Kgs Box 2 784 $41 Time 26.32s Best 26.04s Mgns 3.8L Mitcham Blake

BB ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C1  457m 30.4Kgs Box 6 111 $13 Time 26.25s Best 26.25s Mgns 5.3L Homebush Theo

Upset winner over 457m here last time in his first showing of any form. Place. All 102:4:10:8 Prz $25,713.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 56431 Goldstar Ginny C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Sennachie-Goldstar Journey
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 6:0:2 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 11:0:4
Mid 37:1:9 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 2:1:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 6:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 119 days 5 of 6C1q  525m 27.9Kgs Box 4 56665 $32 Time 30.25s Best 30.25s Mgns 8.2L Boldly Go
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1f  525m 27.6Kgs Box 5 68876 $48 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 13.7L Boldly Go
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1q  525m 27.6Kgs Box 6 65554 $22 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 2.7L Opawa Roxy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  525m 27.7Kgs Box 7 67753 $20 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 8.4L Know Expert
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C0d  732m 28.0Kgs Box 2 2221111 $4.00 Time 43.07s Best 43.07s Mgns 5L Matryoshka

Comfortable winner over 732m when stepped up in distance. Harder field here. All 40:2:2:7 Prz $12,342.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 45714 Mitcham Felix C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Orson Allen-Mitcham Queen
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 47:10:18Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 12:1:3
Spr 15:2:5 Bx2 7:1:3 Bx6 9:2:3
Mid 62:9:21Bx3 14:3:4 Bx7 11:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:0:6 Bx8 11:4:4

Perf: ASCP 02 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 6 C3/4  457m 37.2Kgs Box 6 664 $9.30 Time 26.16s Best 26.16s Mgns 8.4L Mitcham Johnny
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C3/4  457m 37.2Kgs Box 3 755 $8.50 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 2.9L Claws In Zorro
ADD 26 Sep 2024 15 days 7 of 7 SPECAq  525m 37.1Kgs Box 576677 $18 Time 30.03s Best 29.96s Mgns 11.7L Opawa Schofer

BB ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 7 C2/3  457m 37.0Kgs Box 3 531 $5.50 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 0.5L Mitcham Jesse
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C5  457m 37.2Kgs Box 4 554 $27 Time 25.69s Best 25.69s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Marsh

He started in a C5 event here last week over 457m and the only worry is 630m. All 77:11:12:14 Prz $48,760.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. Goldstar Whippy Scratched

8. 73642 Adobe Peach C0 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 13:3:6 Bx1 7:2:2 Bx5 4:2:0
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 8:0:5 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 39:9:13Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 2:0:2 Bx4 9:4:4 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C3/4  457m 25.0Kgs Box 2 887 $18 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 5.9L Claws In Zorro
ADD 19 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C4  525m 25.1Kgs Box 2 74433 $33 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 7L Zestful
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 SPECAq  525m 25.2Kgs Box 867766 $30 Time 30.03s Best 29.96s Mgns 11.4L Opawa Schofer
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  525m 25.2Kgs Box 8 65554 $31 Time 30.25s Best 30.20s Mgns 10.5L Johnny Football
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 5 C2d  630m 25.6Kgs Box 2 34322 $3.10 Time 37.52s Best 37.52s Mgns 2.5L Blake

2nd over this trip last week in a C2d field and she will appreciate the company. All 45:10:8:9 Prz $36,525.00 Trk D 1:0:1

9. Hazy Dot Scratched



Starts 13:37 RACE 4 ASCOT PARK TRICODE FACILITY PBD 390m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. Goldstar Bruiser Scratched

2. 23234 Homebush Nepo C1 23.04 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Blue Moon Rising-Jealous Much
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 18:2:7 Bx1 19:2:12 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 40:3:19Bx2 15:1:6 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 34.4Kgs Box 1 112 $7.40 Time 17.27s Best 16.87s Mgns 2L Mitcham Jesse
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 7 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 1 113 $4.90 Time 23.12s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.1L Impressive Show
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 222 $3.60 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 1.7L Yatri Bale
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.4Kgs Box 1 243 $2.20 Time 23.23s Best 22.67s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Feijoa
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 7 C1  295m 34.4Kgs Box 3 234 $18 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.6L Georgie Pie

The 390m tests him late but he jumps and runs which always helps. Place. All 40:3:8:11 Prz $13,290.00 Trk D 18:2:7

3. 53353 Homebush Bluey C1 23.15 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.9 D bk Nov 20 Banjo Boy-Homebush Fued
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 30:3:6 Bx1 14:2:7 Bx5 12:0:2
Spr 128:10:35Bx2 36:4:7 Bx6 6:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 32:2:11 Bx7 6:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:1:6 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 6 C1  390m 34.8Kgs Box 4 445 $12 Time 22.93s Best 22.23s Mgns 5.8L Southern Hope
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C1  295m 34.9Kgs Box 4 233 $17 Time 17.44s Best 16.87s Mgns 1.8L Goldstar Mackay
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1q  295m 35.0Kgs Box 4 533 $41 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 7L Opawa Brick
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 34.8Kgs Box 7 535 $14 Time 23.29s Best 22.67s Mgns 5.1L Sozin's Royal
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 34.9Kgs Box 2 323 $14 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 5.2L Homebush Amy

He doesn't cross in front often around Ascot Park but he could add to trifectas. All 128:10:17:18 Prz $31,340.00 Trk D 30:3:6

4. 43327 Impressive Toad C1 22.99 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.0 D wf Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 15:2:3 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 29:3:7 Bx2 5:1:2 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 8:1:2 Bx3 5:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 36.3Kgs Box 6 544 $23 Time 17.17s Best 16.92s Mgns 7L Scoot On Over
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 36.4Kgs Box 5 443 $89 Time 17.27s Best 16.87s Mgns 5L Mitcham Jesse
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 36.1Kgs Box 5 443 $11 Time 17.37s Best 16.76s Mgns 3.2L Sour Lemon
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 35.6Kgs Box 6 122 $12 Time 23.23s Best 22.67s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Feijoa
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 36.0Kgs Box 4 877 $9.10 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 18.9L Homebush Amy

Dented the form line earlier this week and today's draw hasn't helped any. All 37:4:3:6 Prz $10,325.00 Trk D 12:1:2

5. 43221 Impressive Nora C2 23.02 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Blue Moon Rising-Jealous Much
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 20:2:10Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 37:5:13Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 16:2:7
Mid 4:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 12:2:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 10:1:2

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 28.6Kgs Box 6 564 $7.30 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 10.2L Diamond Roman
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 28.0Kgs Box 6 533 $9.60 Time 16.87s Best 16.87s Mgns 11.3L Heart Beats Rico
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 28.0Kgs Box 6 222 $4.20 Time 23.03s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.8L Homebush Fox
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 28.0Kgs Box 7 222 $1.90 Time 23.15s Best 22.67s Mgns 1.5L Jilly Bean
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 27.4Kgs Box 6 111 $1.80 Time 17.24s Best 17.03s Mgns 1.7L Goldstar Graelin

Topped off her improving form with a deserved 17.24s win on Monday. Include. All 41:6:7:7 Prz $16,900.00 Trk D 17:1:9

6. 45517 Impressive Enzo C1 23.18 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.3 D wbk Jun 22 Monster Fish-Sozin's Symphony
Ownr: Jonathan McInerney

Stats: Trk 30:2:9 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 9:1:1
Spr 31:1:11Bx2 9:0:5 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 18:1:4 Bx3 7:0:4 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:2 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1  390m 33.4Kgs Box 6 554 $7.60 Time 23.19s Best 22.23s Mgns 2.9L King Kobori
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 33.1Kgs Box 4 555 $4.70 Time 17.33s Best 16.87s Mgns 4.1L Homebush Dove
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 33.8Kgs Box 4 535 $15 Time 26.91s Best 26.25s Mgns 1.4L Diamond Chloe
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 32.8Kgs Box 8 321 $6.70 Time 26.92s Best 25.69s Mgns Hd Eight Bells
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.0Kgs Box 4 657 $11 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 5.7L Gotcha Tane

He did score when last on this course but over 457m in a weak field. Must jump. All 49:2:7:8 Prz $12,740.00 Trk D 13:1:5

7. 24542 Homebush Dottie C1 23.25 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 B bk Jan 23 Take The Kitty-Flaming Sambuca
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 13:1:4 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:0:3 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 27.2Kgs Box 3 122 $4.70 Time 22.93s Best 22.23s Mgns Hd Southern Hope
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 7 C1  295m 27.1Kgs Box 7 234 $17 Time 17.21s Best 16.87s Mgns 7.3L Gotcha Lenny
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C1  390m 27.2Kgs Box 3 555 $7.20 Time 23.03s Best 22.50s Mgns 5.6L Homebush Fox
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 26.9Kgs Box 5 664 $4.00 Time 17.31s Best 16.76s Mgns 4L Sozin's Royal
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 27.3Kgs Box 3 432 $5.70 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Amy

Limited experience drawn out this wide but she strikes a very open field here. All 13:1:4:0 Prz $4,190.00 Trk D 6:1:1

8. Replica Ruler Scratched

9. Marty Baxter Scratched

10. Homebush Snow Scratched



Starts 13:55 RACE 5 MR WHIPPY SOUTHLAND 457m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. Goldstar Becks Scratched

2. 71665 Bo Duke C1 26.37 Trnr: Brett Conner (Invercargill)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Hooked On Scotch-Tricky
Ownr: Gore T & C Racing Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:2:3 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 12:1:5 Bx2 5:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 7:2:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 34.0Kgs Box 6 577 $5.80 Time 22.71s Best 22.29s Mgns 12L Impressive Show
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 33.6Kgs Box 4 111 $4.40 Time 22.65s Best 22.46s Mgns 6.5L Adobe Dazzler
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 33.2Kgs Box 2 256 $3.80 Time 22.65s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.9L Diamond Outlaw
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 33.6Kgs Box 2 776 $3.50 Time 22.97s Best 22.50s Mgns 9L Side Eye
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 34.0Kgs Box 2 555 $8.80 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns 3.2L Homebush Muffin

A touch disappointing in his C2 sprint runs. Back in class but up in distance. All 19:3:3:2 Prz $8,900.00 Trk D 5:1:0

3. 64521 Homebush Amy C2 26.38 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 B wbe Feb 22 Vanderworp-Malaga Molly
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 44:4:10Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 22:6:5
Spr 56:9:15Bx2 4:0:0 Bx6 10:2:2
Mid 16:1:2 Bx3 8:0:3 Bx7 11:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:5 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 7 C2q  295m 30.0Kgs Box 4 356 $5.70 Time 16.92s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.5L Alright
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 30.4Kgs Box 5 334 $7.30 Time 17.15s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Pip
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2q  295m 30.0Kgs Box 7 345 $13 Time 16.88s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.4L Opawa Jocelyn
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 29.8Kgs Box 5 222 $15 Time 22.67s Best 22.67s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Mocha
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 29.7Kgs Box 5 111 $2.80 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Dottie

Is up to 457m today but her inside trap form doesn't make for great reading. All 72:10:9:8 Prz $25,650.00 Trk D 16:1:2

4. Goldstar Annie Scratched

5. 52231 Diamond Chloe C1 26.91 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.2 B bk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:1:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 8:1:5 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 5:1:3 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 28 Aug 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 8 435 $6.40 Time 26.62s Best 26.14s Mgns 2.2L Homebush Khan
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 6 632 $5.00 Time 26.79s Best 25.96s Mgns 3.3L Diamond Outlaw
ADD 23 Sep 2024 12 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 26.0Kgs Box 6 332 $2.10 Time 17.51s Best 16.92s Mgns 0.7L Golden Strike
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 6 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 2 333 $4.80 Time 26.04s Best 26.04s Mgns 5.6L Mitcham Jesse
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 3 311 $1.60 Time 26.91s Best 26.25s Mgns 0.8L Eight Bells

She was a last start winner here but against a far weaker field than this one. All 13:2:4:4 Prz $7,640.00 Trk D 5:1:3

6. Goldstar Trudy Scratched

7. 22218 One More Roadie C1 nwtd Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Hooked On Scotch-Sonja
Ownr: Guthrie's Students Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 8:1:4 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 02 Aug 2024 22 days 2 of 7 C0q  525m 26.6Kgs Box 6 12222 $4.50 Time 30.91s Best 30.59s Mgns 2.3L Mylee Rocks
ADD 08 Aug 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C0f  525m 26.8Kgs Box 5 22222 $24 Time 30.99s Best 30.78s Mgns 6.5L Original Warrior
ASCP 21 Aug 2024 13 days 2 of 8 C0  457m 26.6Kgs Box 8 222 $2.70 Time 26.25s Best 25.93s Mgns 3.5L Mitcham Blake
ADD 23 Aug 2024 2 days 1 of 7 C0q  525m 26.6Kgs Box 2 12221 $2.00 Time 30.88s Best 30.45s Mgns 0.5L Key Figure
ADD 30 Aug 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0f  525m 26.9Kgs Box 5 48888 $3.60 Time 30.62s Best 30.39s Mgns 23.6L Opawa Sugar

Unsighted since a rough run in a C0 Final. Her recent trial says she is ready. All 8:1:3:1 Prz $5,990.00 Trk D 4:0:2

8. Goldstar Nadia Scratched

9. Goldstar Rita Scratched

10. Know Motor Scratched



Starts 14:11 RACE 6 OTATARA DISTANCE 630m C2d $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 35111 Chief Dribble C2 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
3.3 D bk Jun 21 Shima Shine-Slinky Inky
Ownr: M Haines

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 7:4:1
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 7:2:3 Bx6 8:4:2
Mid 19:5:6 Bx3 6:3:2 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 28:13:8Bx4 9:4:2 Bx8 8:1:2

Perf: WAN 30 Aug 2024 22 days 3 of 6 C2dq  755m 32.2Kgs Box 4 3555543 $1.80 Time 45.02s Best 44.81s Mgns 6L Opawa Corban
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2df  755m 32.5Kgs Box 8 4456665 $2.00 Time 45.22s Best 45.22s Mgns 4L Grande Vue Ace
ADD 12 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 4 C2d  732m 32.7Kgs Box 4 1111111 $1.20 Time 43.20s Best 43.20s Mgns 5.3L Grande Vue Ace
ADD 20 Sep 2024 8 days 1 of 5 C2d  732m 32.7Kgs Box 5 1111111 $1.20 Time 43.24s Best 43.24s Mgns 1.3L Opawa Corban
ADD 03 Oct 2024 13 days 1 of 7 C2df  732m 32.5Kgs Box 3 1111111 $1.80 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 2.7L Know Defence

A hat-trick of 732m wins at skinny odds and is well boxed away on debut here. All 50:19:10:5 Prz $130,223.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 44342 Know Defence C2 36.96 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 5:1:2 Bx1 6:3:1 Bx5 9:0:3
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:2:1 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 35:7:9 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 12:4:4 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 8:3:0

Perf: ADD 22 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4/5  525m 35.5Kgs Box 3 44444 $3.90 Time 30.13s Best 30.10s Mgns 5.3L Bandit Dan
WAN 30 Aug 2024 8 days 4 of 6 C2dq  755m 35.3Kgs Box 8 4332454 $3.10 Time 45.02s Best 44.81s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Corban
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2df  755m 35.6Kgs Box 1 3335553 $7.80 Time 45.22s Best 45.22s Mgns 2.4L Grande Vue Ace
ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 4 of 8 C4  525m 35.8Kgs Box 5 88654 $7.70 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 7.7L Zestful
ADD 03 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C2df  732m 35.7Kgs Box 4 2222222 $5.10 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 2.7L Chief Dribble

Solid enough 2nd to Chief Dribble last start to suggest he is a threat today. All 47:11:6:7 Prz $58,660.00 Trk D 3:1:1

3. 23753 Maestro Mojito C2 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: S R Hurd

Stats: Trk 9:1:2 Bx1 7:2:2 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 4:0:3
Mid 27:4:4 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 10:1:0
Dis 14:2:5 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: MANA 03 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 5 C1/2d  660m 29.9Kgs Box 6 44432 $3.20 Time 38.44s Best 38.44s Mgns 1.6L Nighthawk Jet
ADD 12 Sep 2024 9 days 3 of 4 C2d  732m 30.2Kgs Box 6 3334333 $29 Time 43.20s Best 43.20s Mgns 13.6L Chief Dribble
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 7 C1  457m 30.0Kgs Box 7 777 $13 Time 26.24s Best 25.76s Mgns 8.1L Mitcham Blake
ADD 03 Oct 2024 15 days 5 of 7 C2df  732m 29.5Kgs Box 5 3445555 $39 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 8.5L Chief Dribble
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 5 C2d  630m 29.8Kgs Box 6 55553 $6.40 Time 37.52s Best 37.52s Mgns 6L Blake

The last start 3rd here was in a 5-dog field that was far weaker than this one. All 42:6:2:7 Prz $23,215.00 Trk D 2:0:1

4. 11283 Grande Vue Ace C2 nwtd Trnr: Bob Pringle (Geraldine)
4.0 B bk Oct 20 Dyna Dave-Replica Casino
Ownr: Bob Pringle

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 12:2:4 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 12:3:3 Bx2 15:2:7 Bx6 13:5:4
Mid 24:3:8 Bx3 10:0:8 Bx7 9:0:7
Dis 54:10:28Bx4 14:2:4 Bx8 12:5:3

Perf: WAN 30 Aug 2024 3 days 1 of 5 C2dq  755m 29.4Kgs Box 8 5555311 $2.20 Time 44.81s Best 44.81s Mgns 4.5L Drought
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2df  755m 29.2Kgs Box 6 8863431 $4.90 Time 45.22s Best 45.22s Mgns Nk Opawa Corban
ADD 12 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 4 C2d  732m 29.5Kgs Box 8 4443222 $2.80 Time 43.20s Best 43.20s Mgns 5.3L Chief Dribble
ADD 27 Sep 2024 15 days 8 of 8 C2/3  525m 29.0Kgs Box 4 78888 $13 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 11.4L Sinead Bale
ADD 03 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C2df  732m 29.4Kgs Box 7 7554443 $8.90 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 3L Chief Dribble

As expected she was doing her best work late when back over 732m. Trifecta. All 90:16:22:17 Prz $134,622.00 Trk D 2:0:1

5. 64577 Nighthawk Jet C2 37.01 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
4.7 D bk Jan 20 Cawbourne Brick-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: T P Duley

Stats: Trk 33:7:10Bx1 16:2:7 Bx5 11:2:4
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 15:3:7 Bx6 23:5:6
Mid 108:10:38Bx3 18:3:7 Bx7 23:1:7
Dis 30:8:9 Bx4 19:3:7 Bx8 17:0:4

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C2/3  525m 33.7Kgs Box 4 66666 $13 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 8.5L Opawa Shirley
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 4 C5q  525m 33.4Kgs Box 8 44444 $20 Time 30.05s Best 29.96s Mgns 6.2L Zestful
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5f  525m 33.6Kgs Box 4 76655 $64 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 8L Jay Walker
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  525m 33.0Kgs Box 7 67777 $19 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 3.5L Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  525m 33.1Kgs Box 7 57777 $49 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 8.1L Original Warrior

His recent form has slipped a bit and he must show more box speed today. All 142:19:24:25 Prz $99,970.00 Trk D 4:2:0

6. 36713 Charley Horse C2 36.74 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 7:5:1 Bx1 7:2:2 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 8:5:2 Bx6 9:2:1
Mid 45:13:10Bx3 7:2:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 4:3:1 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 9:4:2

Perf:BB WAN 30 Aug 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C5q  520m 33.8Kgs Box 2 46543 $9.60 Time 30.18s Best 29.81s Mgns 7.3L Blazin' Master
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5f  520m 33.2Kgs Box 1 77776 $16 Time 29.91s Best 29.91s Mgns 6.8L He's All Go
ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 7 of 8 C5  525m 34.2Kgs Box 3 88877 $10 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 9L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 SPECAq  525m 34.2Kgs Box 833331 $5.30 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 1L Opawa Archer

BB ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 SPECAf  525m 34.4Kgs Box 164443 $4.40 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 3L Opawa Archer

The draw and return to Ascot Park are both ideal and he is a genuine chance. All 49:16:5:6 Prz $71,557.00 Trk D 2:2:0

7. Silky Adobe Scratched

8. 76077 Baker Dan C2 nwtd Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Dyna Dave-Ophelia Allen
Ownr: D A Roberts

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 26:6:4 Bx3 7:1:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 5:2:2 Bx4 6:1:2 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 22 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 7 R/Af  525m 29.3Kgs Box 3 15777 $3.40 Time 30.37s Best 30.10s Mgns 12.6L Jay Walker
ADD 05 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C4  525m 29.5Kgs Box 3 57776 $5.00 Time 30.42s Best 30.31s Mgns 8.5L Opawa Linny
ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days V of 8 C3/4  525m 29.2Kgs Box 4 2v $5.20 Time s Best 30.37s Mgns  Know Motor
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  525m 28.7Kgs Box 6 46887 $10 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 17.2L Zestful
ADD 03 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C2df  732m 29.1Kgs Box 6 5777777 $30 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 16.5L Chief Dribble

Hard to have on the exposed form line but do keep an eye on the market moves. All 32:8:3:3 Prz $24,470.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 14:30 RACE 7 OTAGO GREYHOUND RACING CLUB PBD 390m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 65362 Goldstar Butters C3 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
4.9 D f Nov 19 Spring Gun-Bad Liar
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 26:3:12 Bx5 26:1:10
Spr 53:9:17Bx2 26:5:12 Bx6 13:2:5
Mid 118:11:41Bx3 30:6:5 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 2:0:0 Bx4 25:1:9 Bx8 21:2:4

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 33.6Kgs Box 4 866 $8.80 Time 22.46s Best 22.46s Mgns 4.9L Homebush Khan
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 33.8Kgs Box 1 865 $7.30 Time 17.06s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.4L Homebush Gomez
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 33.7Kgs Box 1 533 $6.10 Time 16.96s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Hazel
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 33.3Kgs Box 2 866 $7.60 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.1L Aurora Australis
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 33.5Kgs Box 5 632 $13 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.5L Alright

Inconsistent beginner but he can do some work in the running. Include. All 173:20:31:27 Prz $77,046.00 Trk D 4:0:3

2. 54333 Mayfield Manu C3 22.49 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
4.1 D bk Sep 20 Southern Lights-Opawa Kim
Ownr: R P Breen

Stats: Trk 86:11:29Bx1 20:4:7 Bx5 6:0:3
Spr 95:11:31Bx2 30:5:12 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 5:1:1 Bx3 17:0:6 Bx7 6:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:3 Bx8 6:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C3  390m 30.4Kgs Box 3 755 $8.70 Time 22.74s Best 22.29s Mgns 4L Homebush Megan
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 30.6Kgs Box 3 654 $9.30 Time 22.46s Best 22.46s Mgns 3.4L Homebush Khan
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  390m 30.2Kgs Box 5 533 $14 Time 22.47s Best 22.23s Mgns 3.8L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C3  390m 29.4Kgs Box 2 443 $5.30 Time 22.87s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.1L Mayfield Carbon
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  390m 30.2Kgs Box 3 873 $11 Time 22.98s Best 22.67s Mgns 4.8L Mitcham Blake

Holding placed form in similar type fields and he looks a minors chance again. All 100:12:19:13 Prz $35,300.00 Trk D 82:10:28

3. 25142 Side Eye C3 22.73 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 D wbd Sep 22 American Warrior-Homebush Fued
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 22:4:9 Bx1 9:1:5 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 37:4:15Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 8:1:4 Bx3 13:2:5 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 32.6Kgs Box 1 322 $2.70 Time 22.57s Best 22.23s Mgns 1.8L Mayfield Carbon
ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 33.2Kgs Box 3 555 $3.80 Time 17.15s Best 16.96s Mgns 5L Opawa Pip
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 33.0Kgs Box 3 411 $6.20 Time 22.97s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.3L Impressive Nixon
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C2q  295m 33.1Kgs Box 4 344 $12 Time 16.81s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Mocha
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 33.2Kgs Box 4 222 $13 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.7L Manhattan

Brave 2nd when up to this level in a very quickly run race. The value dog. All 45:5:11:8 Prz $18,446.67 Trk D 14:3:5

4. 11144 Diamond Outlaw C3 22.65 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.2 D wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 12:2:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:1:2
Spr 14:3:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 6:1:1 Bx3 5:2:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 34.9Kgs Box 6 521 $2.70 Time 17.37s Best 17.10s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Cookie
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 34.2Kgs Box 5 541 $3.90 Time 26.79s Best 25.96s Mgns 3.3L Diamond Chloe
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 34.8Kgs Box 3 641 $7.80 Time 22.65s Best 22.23s Mgns 2L Strawberry Girl
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  390m 35.2Kgs Box 1 654 $1.90 Time 22.87s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.6L Mayfield Carbon
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 35.2Kgs Box 4 654 $11 Time 17.03s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.1L Goldstar Summer

Hitting the line well in his recent racing but he can't get too far back in this All 20:4:3:1 Prz $9,490.00 Trk D 6:1:0

5. Wave Dancer Scratched

6. 61343 Goldstar Declan C3 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 8:1:5 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 22:4:9 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 8:0:4
Mid 20:2:7 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 11:3:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C2/3  457m 36.0Kgs Box 5 656 $9.90 Time 26.15s Best 25.76s Mgns 7.7L Goldstar Parker
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 35.8Kgs Box 5 331 $2.00 Time 17.16s Best 16.92s Mgns 1L Big Time Jelly
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 3 of 6 SPECAq  295m 35.5Kgs Box 3433 $10 Time 17.14s Best 16.70s Mgns 4L Wild Pansy
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  525m 35.4Kgs Box 3 22234 $23 Time 30.50s Best 30.20s Mgns 6.6L Therapy Tex
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 34.7Kgs Box 7 333 $3.70 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.4L Manhattan

He has decent form here over the 457m and adds to the trifecta puzzle too. All 42:6:9:7 Prz $21,330.67 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 14424 Homebush Bull C3 22.86 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.0 D wbk Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 37:2:20Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 19:2:8
Spr 73:9:27Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 12:0:5
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 16:2:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:2 Bx8 4:1:3

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C2  390m 38.2Kgs Box 5 351 $6.90 Time 23.15s Best 22.46s Mgns Nk Libelle
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 37.6Kgs Box 7 454 $18 Time 17.16s Best 16.92s Mgns 4L Goldstar Declan
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 38.6Kgs Box 7 644 $30 Time 22.47s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.6L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  390m 37.6Kgs Box 6 222 $18 Time 22.87s Best 22.50s Mgns 1.3L Mayfield Carbon

BB ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 37.4Kgs Box 6 684 $19 Time 22.98s Best 22.67s Mgns 5.8L Mitcham Blake

Been just off them recently at nice odds and the same applies today as well. All 75:9:14:14 Prz $25,866.67 Trk D 35:2:19

8. 73517 Homebush Muffin C3 22.9 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:2:5 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 23:3:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 11:1:3 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 11:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 30.1Kgs Box 7 777 $16 Time 17.09s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.5L Wave Dancer
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 30.2Kgs Box 8 843 $7.50 Time 22.57s Best 22.23s Mgns 2.8L Mayfield Carbon
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  457m 30.0Kgs Box 1 755 $24 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 5.3L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 29.8Kgs Box 7 431 $16 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns Nk Mitcham Jesse
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C2  295m 29.5Kgs Box 7 777 $36 Time 16.85s Best 16.64s Mgns 13.7L Stuck Throttle

Upset winner when last here but she will find this a much tougher assignment. All 34:4:4:4 Prz $11,300.00 Trk D 5:1:2

9. 36372
E1

Goldstar Brodie C3 22.79 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 4:1:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 8:1:4
Spr 49:7:22Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 12:2:5
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 17:1:9
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 9:2:3

Perf: ADD 30 Aug 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 32.5Kgs Box 5 543 $2.10 Time 17.15s Best 16.77s Mgns 1.8L Homebush Delight
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 32.5Kgs Box 6 466 $4.70 Time 17.85s Best 17.37s Mgns 2.7L Opawa Danny
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C3  390m 33.4Kgs Box 5 233 $2.10 Time 22.74s Best 22.29s Mgns 2.3L Homebush Megan
ADD 13 Sep 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 33.3Kgs Box 5 667 $2.70 Time 17.34s Best 16.66s Mgns 11.6L Homebush Gena
ADD 10 Oct 2024 27 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 32.6Kgs Box 7 332 $5.40 Time 17.03s Best 16.54s Mgns 1.5L Goldstar Summer

Got handier to them last week and he would hold trifecta claims if starting. All 51:7:9:13 Prz $25,080.00 Trk D 4:1:1

10. Mayfield Pi Scratched



Starts 14:47 RACE 8 ORETI BEACH RUN 457m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg2, FFWin 308, FFPlc 1308

1. 43433 Homebush Phantom C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 11:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 17:3:7 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 11:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 4:1:2

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 6 C1  390m 28.2Kgs Box 7 334 $6.70 Time 22.38s Best 22.23s Mgns 9.3L Scoot On Over
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  390m 28.0Kgs Box 8 343 $3.20 Time 23.03s Best 22.50s Mgns 4.6L Homebush Fox
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 28.1Kgs Box 6 134 $3.20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 3L Yatri Bale
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 28.0Kgs Box 3 113 $2.10 Time 26.92s Best 25.69s Mgns 1.1L Impressive Enzo
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C1  295m 27.5Kgs Box 7 333 $2.20 Time 17.30s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.5L Know Gloating

She looks the likely leader again today but does fade late over this distance. All 19:3:2:6 Prz $7,830.00 Trk D 2:0:1

2. 42233 Homebush Rosa C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bk Mar 23 Vanderworp-Homebush Maycee
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 14:1:7 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:0:6
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 25.6Kgs Box 6 544 $12 Time 17.37s Best 16.87s Mgns 5L Impressive Love
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 25.8Kgs Box 6 332 $19 Time 23.12s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.8L Impressive Show
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 25.8Kgs Box 6 532 $3.10 Time 17.37s Best 16.76s Mgns 1.7L Sour Lemon
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 7 C1  390m 26.0Kgs Box 6 543 $4.20 Time 23.15s Best 22.67s Mgns 3L Jilly Bean
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C1  295m 26.2Kgs Box 6 443 $30 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.3L Georgie Pie

The rise up to 457m looks ideal and she does hold trifecta claims to this. All 14:1:3:4 Prz $4,770.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 73511 Goldstar Tyson C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:2:0
Spr 5:1:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 31.0Kgs Box 6 767 $2.80 Time 22.97s Best 22.46s Mgns 10.2L Homebush Rosa
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C0f  295m 30.7Kgs Box 8 343 $10 Time 16.94s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.4L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0q  295m 30.8Kgs Box 4 655 $1.40 Time 17.70s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.5L Norm's Fantasy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C0  295m 31.4Kgs Box 5 111 $2.50 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Izzy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C1q  525m 31.0Kgs Box 5 21111 $7.70 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Trudy

Scored a fast 30.32s win on Monday at a good price but will be short today. All 6:2:1:1 Prz $4,290.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 46016 Bossy Adobe C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
1.7 B bk Jan 23 Hasten Slowly-She's For Us
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:1:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 - days 4 of 5 C0  525m 31.8Kgs Box 3 35544 $2.40 Time 30.76s Best 30.39s Mgns 19.2L Goldstar Annie
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C0  457m 31.2Kgs Box 5 776 $16 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 14.8L Goldstar Bruiser
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days V of 7 C0  457m 31.4Kgs Box 3  $16 Time s Best 26.04s Mgns  Our Hoppy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 9 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 31.5Kgs Box 1 611 $7.40 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.3L Goldstar Herb
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C0  390m 31.6Kgs Box 1 666 $7.00 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 13.6L Mitcham Arlica

Hard to follow with her box manners and she can't afford to get too far back. All 5:1:0:0 Prz $1,570.00 Trk D 2:0:0

5. 20211 Mitcham Arlica C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 B bk Feb 23 Eminent Reality-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:1:3 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 6:0:2 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C0  295m 25.9Kgs Box 1 222 $5.30 Time 17.10s Best 16.92s Mgns 6L Opawa Brick
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days V of 7 C0  457m 25.8Kgs Box 6  $4.60 Time s Best 26.04s Mgns  Our Hoppy
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 26.2Kgs Box 6 322 $6.80 Time 26.39s Best 26.25s Mgns 6.8L Valderrama
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 1 of 7 C0  295m 25.9Kgs Box 2 111 $2.90 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.3L Opawa Hippy
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C0  390m 26.0Kgs Box 3 111 $1.20 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 4.3L Our Hoppy

Back-to-back maiden sprint wins and this is not a big rise in quality here today All 13:2:2:2 Prz $5,180.00 Trk D 6:0:2

6. 35733 Impressive Shock C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:1:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 17:1:9 Bx2 5:0:4 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 3:0:2 Bx3 6:0:3 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 02 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 30.1Kgs Box 4 143 $8.80 Time 26.36s Best 26.16s Mgns 2.8L Strawberry Girl
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 29.6Kgs Box 1 275 $4.60 Time 26.79s Best 25.96s Mgns 5.2L Diamond Outlaw
ADD 07 Oct 2024 26 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 29.0Kgs Box 3 777 $7.30 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 8.2L Yatri Bale

BB ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 28.8Kgs Box 4 353 $3.30 Time 23.29s Best 22.67s Mgns 2.1L Sozin's Royal
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 29.3Kgs Box 2 443 $5.20 Time 17.40s Best 17.03s Mgns 0.7L Lovers Meeting

Eye-catching 3rd when last here over 390m and the place odds may appeal. All 20:1:2:9 Prz $6,400.00 Trk D 3:0:2

7. 84136 Goldstar Mackay C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 9:2:3 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C0  390m 31.0Kgs Box 5 678 $8.00 Time 22.97s Best 22.46s Mgns 11L Homebush Rosa
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C0f  295m 31.2Kgs Box 5 234 $30 Time 16.94s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.6L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 1 of 6 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 2 321 $2.50 Time 17.44s Best 16.87s Mgns Hd Sozin's Royal
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1q  295m 31.3Kgs Box 3 533 $8.60 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 2L Tell Ivy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1q  525m 31.1Kgs Box 4 44556 $9.40 Time 30.44s Best 30.32s Mgns 12.7L Everest Sky

He has raced here over the 390m but can't afford to miss away in this field. All 10:2:1:2 Prz $4,120.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 71422 Eight Bells C1 nwtd Trnr: B C McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B be Mar 23 Vanderworp-Homebush Maycee
Ownr: B C McInerney

Stats: Trk 5:1:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:1:0 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 7:0:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0f  525m 25.3Kgs Box 1 47777 $27 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 25.8L Key Figure
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C0  390m 25.4Kgs Box 2 111 $2.90 Time 22.78s Best 22.23s Mgns 6L Homebush Penny
ADD 27 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C0f  525m 25.9Kgs Box 7 46444 $20 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 9.5L Goldstar Nadia
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 25.6Kgs Box 7 442 $3.20 Time 26.91s Best 26.25s Mgns 0.8L Diamond Chloe
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 25.6Kgs Box 4 232 $4.90 Time 26.92s Best 25.69s Mgns Hd Impressive Enzo

2nd the past couple over this trip and she adds to a very even and open field. All 9:1:2:1 Prz $3,770.00 Trk D 4:0:3

9. Homebush Willow Scratched

10. Sweet Morgan Scratched



Starts 15:05 RACE 9 PAUL CONNER MEMORIAL SUPER SPRINT FINAL PBD 390m C5f $4400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg3, FFWin 309, FFPlc 1309

1. 46652 Buster's Brother C3 22.2 Trnr: Brett Conner (Invercargill)
5.4 D bk May 19 Dream Collector-Sandi Claws
Ownr: Gore T & C Racing Syndicate

Stats: Trk 95:31:22Bx1 19:6:3 Bx5 8:0:1
Spr 104:32:25Bx2 12:4:2 Bx6 11:1:5
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 13:3:7 Bx7 11:5:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:7:1 Bx8 16:7:3

Perf: ASCP 22 Jul 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C4  390m 31.8Kgs Box 4 554 Time 22.56s Best 22.22s Mgns 3.2L Dalton Baxter
ASCP 29 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4  390m 31.7Kgs Box 4 456 $3.20 Time 22.95s Best 22.73s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Mitch
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 51 days 6 of 8 C3/4  390m 32.0Kgs Box 5 786 $7.10 Time 22.70s Best 22.46s Mgns 4.1L Homebush Gena
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  390m 31.8Kgs Box 1 355 $4.00 Time 22.47s Best 22.23s Mgns 5.9L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C3  390m 32.2Kgs Box 1 332 $4.40 Time 22.98s Best 22.67s Mgns 1L Mitcham Blake

Better run here last week but is giving up grading for this. Emotional fave. All 106:33:14:11 Prz $85,268.00 Trk D 93:30:22

2. 21614 Homebush Khan C5 22.46 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:4:3 Bx1 11:5:5 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 19:5:5 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:1:1 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 28.6Kgs Box 1 222 $4.80 Time 17.09s Best 16.66s Mgns Nk Goldstar Summer
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C3  390m 28.4Kgs Box 1 241 $4.70 Time 22.46s Best 22.46s Mgns 2L Goldstar Blondie
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  390m 29.0Kgs Box 3 246 $5.40 Time 22.23s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.6L Diamond Alex
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3/4  390m 29.0Kgs Box 1 111 $2.50 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 7.3L Smash Ready
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C4/5  390m 29.2Kgs Box 4 554 $6.10 Time 22.75s Best 22.67s Mgns 3.5L Homebush Gena

The switch back towards the rails is the key today. Don't dismiss in this. All 23:6:3:3 Prz $13,080.00 Trk D 10:3:2

3. 35534 Homebush Bentley C5 22.43 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bd Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 59:9:25Bx1 25:3:13 Bx5 12:2:2
Spr 142:19:55Bx2 22:5:11 Bx6 9:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 32:4:13 Bx7 14:2:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:1:7 Bx8 11:0:2

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C5  390m 38.2Kgs Box 1 533 $3.40 Time 22.56s Best 22.46s Mgns 3.3L Homebush Diva
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 38.3Kgs Box 1 745 $24 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 4.9L Opawa Marsh
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 7 C5  390m 38.0Kgs Box 4 635 $9.90 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Snowdrop
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4/5  390m 38.0Kgs Box 3 433 $8.30 Time 22.75s Best 22.67s Mgns 1.5L Homebush Gena
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C4/5  295m 38.3Kgs Box 3 644 $9.20 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 5L Diamond Ranger

Hasn't been far away for a while now and adds to the numerous place hopes. All 142:19:26:29 Prz $62,470.00 Trk D 59:9:25

4. 33616 Homebush Gena C5 22.49 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Elite State-Chicago Black
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 28:6:10Bx1 22:2:8 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 76:13:25Bx2 25:6:6 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 14:1:7 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:3:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C3/4  390m 30.2Kgs Box 1 123 $12 Time 22.23s Best 22.23s Mgns 6.6L Diamond Alex
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5  390m 30.0Kgs Box 2 223 $7.80 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.6L Opawa Snowdrop
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 7 C4  295m 30.4Kgs Box 2 766 $6.70 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.9L Goldstar Murphy
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 6 C4/5  390m 30.6Kgs Box 2 121 $8.20 Time 22.75s Best 22.67s Mgns 0.5L Sun Strike
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C4/5  295m 30.5Kgs Box 1 566 $10 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.2L Diamond Ranger

Landing in a tougher trap for this assignment but did win when last at Ascot. All 76:13:13:12 Prz $36,036.67 Trk D 28:6:10

5. Homebush Megan Scratched

6. 14152 Homebush Diva C5 22.39 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B bk Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 32:8:12Bx1 20:7:9 Bx5 6:2:3
Spr 53:12:19Bx2 8:1:1 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 7:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 02 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 4 C3/4  390m 26.8Kgs Box 1 221 $5.10 Time 22.50s Best 22.21s Mgns 2.5L Dom Baxter
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C5  390m 26.6Kgs Box 2 764 $23 Time 22.29s Best 22.29s Mgns 4.9L Mitcham Ben
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C5  390m 27.2Kgs Box 2 421 $4.90 Time 22.56s Best 22.46s Mgns 1.3L Eiffel Bale
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 6 C5  295m 26.7Kgs Box 2 655 $21 Time 16.70s Best 16.70s Mgns 7L Opawa Ryder

BB ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C5  390m 26.4Kgs Box 5 752 $9.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Snowdrop

Another eye-catching run when back here and she needs thrown in the mix too. All 54:12:11:8 Prz $32,470.00 Trk D 31:8:12

7. 62723 Smash Ready C4 22.45 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
4.6 D bk Mar 20 Dream Collector-Tamara May
Ownr: M M Grant

Stats: Trk 23:4:8 Bx1 14:2:7 Bx5 20:1:6
Spr 122:17:44Bx2 11:4:3 Bx6 10:1:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 14:4:5 Bx7 16:0:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 24:4:10 Bx8 14:1:3

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 33.6Kgs Box 5 876 $11 Time 17.08s Best 16.94s Mgns 9.5L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 33.5Kgs Box 5 532 $11 Time 17.08s Best 16.86s Mgns 1L Karen Jewel
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3/4  390m 33.6Kgs Box 5 767 $13 Time 22.23s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.9L Diamond Alex
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3/4  390m 34.0Kgs Box 8 532 $13 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 7.3L Homebush Khan
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 33.2Kgs Box 4 643 $16 Time 17.04s Best 16.54s Mgns 2L Hadwin Bale

Racing a little handier to the pace lately and it's paying off. Trifecta chances All 123:17:21:23 Prz $59,680.00 Trk D 23:4:8

8. 51115 Opawa Snowdrop C5 22.07 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hope
Ownr: R Breen & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 15:5:1 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 7:2:2
Spr 53:13:13Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 16:4:4
Mid 16:1:2 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 14:6:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 16:1:3

Perf: ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C4/5  390m 23.9Kgs Box 8 545 $9.00 Time 22.49s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.6L Mitcham Johnny
ASCP 07 Aug 2024 27 days 1 of 7 C3/4  390m 24.9Kgs Box 7 311 $2.40 Time 22.54s Best 22.05s Mgns 1.8L Homebush Diva
ASCP 14 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C5  390m 25.0Kgs Box 6 111 $2.60 Time 22.22s Best 22.22s Mgns 3L Dalton Baxter
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 49 days 1 of 7 C5  390m 24.6Kgs Box 7 111 $4.10 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Diva
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C4/5  390m 24.4Kgs Box 8 345 $2.40 Time 22.75s Best 22.67s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Gena

In trouble as favourite last week but the prior wins are the guide to this race. All 69:14:8:7 Prz $33,168.00 Trk D 15:5:1



Starts 15:24 RACE 10 TOP CLASS RUN 457m C5 $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 21461 Diamond Ranger C5 25.85 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.2 D bk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:5:5 Bx1 4:2:2 Bx5 2:1:1
Spr 10:7:3 Bx2 6:4:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 7:2:2 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 29 Jul 2024 18 days 2 of 8 C5  390m 32.8Kgs Box 1 522 $1.60 Time 22.73s Best 22.73s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Bentley
ASCP 28 Aug 2024 30 days 1 of 7 C5  390m 32.7Kgs Box 2 521 $4.60 Time 22.45s Best 22.43s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Portia
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 6 C5  457m 32.6Kgs Box 7 624 $16 Time 26.09s Best 25.96s Mgns 4.4L Alpha Riley
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C5  457m 33.2Kgs Box 3 546 $5.40 Time 26.61s Best 26.25s Mgns 2.8L Diamond Alex
ADD 11 Oct 2024 9 days 1 of 8 C4/5  295m 33.0Kgs Box 5 221 $4.20 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 1.7L Mitcham Rick

Strong 295m win last week and he is well boxed away. The value runner here. All 17:9:3:2 Prz $21,020.00 Trk D 7:2:2

2. 23525 Who's Jealous C5 25.9 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.8 D wbk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 8:3:4 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 4:2:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:0:4 Bx6 8:2:4
Mid 46:10:25Bx3 5:2:2 Bx7 9:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 5:0:4

Perf: WAN 30 Aug 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C5q  520m 32.7Kgs Box 5 75222 $3.70 Time 30.18s Best 29.81s Mgns 6.8L Blazin' Master
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5f  520m 32.3Kgs Box 6 55443 $15 Time 29.91s Best 29.91s Mgns 5.1L He's All Go
ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C5  525m 32.8Kgs Box 4 76665 $3.60 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 8.7L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 SPECAq  525m 33.2Kgs Box 622222 $2.20 Time 30.03s Best 29.96s Mgns 3L Opawa Schofer
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECAf  525m 33.7Kgs Box 285555 $5.30 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Archer

Dicey beginner lately but he is rarely far from the action at the business end. All 46:10:17:8 Prz $71,194.00 Trk D 8:3:4

3. 38221 Jay Walker C5 25.75 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.2 D bkw Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 5:4:0 Bx1 3:3:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:3:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 17:9:3 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 3:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WAN 30 Aug 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C5q  520m 36.9Kgs Box 2 55333 $32 Time 29.81s Best 29.81s Mgns 5.2L Let Him Cook
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5f  520m 36.8Kgs Box 7 68888 $40 Time 29.91s Best 29.91s Mgns 11L He's All Go
ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 2 of 8 C4  525m 36.6Kgs Box 8 12222 $4.50 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 5.5L Zestful
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C5q  525m 36.9Kgs Box 3 54222 $6.00 Time 29.96s Best 29.96s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Shirley
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5f  525m 37.1Kgs Box 2 11111 $4.20 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Shirley

Bounced well when annexing the S.I. Champs and he goes very well here too. All 17:9:2:1 Prz $39,503.00 Trk D 5:4:0

4. 23517 Goldstar Murphy C5 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 D f Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:2 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 10:7:2 Bx2 3:1:2 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 7:1:3 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 6 C5  457m 33.4Kgs Box 2 152 $4.00 Time 26.09s Best 25.96s Mgns 2L Alpha Riley
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4/5  457m 33.6Kgs Box 2 333 $4.30 Time 25.76s Best 25.76s Mgns 7.1L Claws In Zorro
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 5 C5q  525m 32.8Kgs Box 5 12345 $6.50 Time 29.96s Best 29.96s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Shirley
ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 33.0Kgs Box 8 221 $2.40 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 1L Iced Mocha
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 32.6Kgs Box 8 777 $5.50 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 1.9L Mitcham Tim

His chances lie with a fast start in this very nice field but does have ability. All 17:8:3:2 Prz $16,990.00 Trk D 2:0:2

5. Diamond Alex Scratched

6. 10117 Zestful C5 25.91 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.2 D bk Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 5:3:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:2:0
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 6:0:6
Mid 18:7:7 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C3  520m 30.3Kgs Box 3 54421 $5.70 Time 30.21s Best 29.91s Mgns Nk So Strict
ADD 12 Sep 2024 6 days V of 8 C3/4  525m 30.7Kgs Box 2 4v $3.00 Time s Best 30.37s Mgns  Know Motor
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  525m 31.0Kgs Box 1 21111 $2.80 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 5.5L Jay Walker
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 4 C5q  525m 30.9Kgs Box 4 11111 $3.40 Time 30.05s Best 29.96s Mgns 0.7L Bandit Dan
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5f  525m 31.1Kgs Box 3 55567 $3.10 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 12.2L Jay Walker

In trouble last time but his prior wins showed real strength. Adds to the puzzle All 19:8:5:2 Prz $25,490.00 Trk D 4:2:1

7. 11344 Claws In Zorro C5 25.7 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
3.0 D wbk Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: P Clausen

Stats: Trk 10:6:3 Bx1 8:3:4 Bx5 9:0:3
Spr 4:0:2 Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 47:21:12Bx3 8:5:1 Bx7 3:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:3:1 Bx8 4:3:1

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3/4  457m 32.2Kgs Box 6 521 $2.80 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 1.3L Diamond Alex
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4/5  457m 31.6Kgs Box 7 211 $1.70 Time 25.76s Best 25.76s Mgns 4.8L Chilly Pepper
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 6 SPECAq  525m 31.9Kgs Box 422223 $1.70 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 1.1L Charley Horse
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECAf  525m 31.6Kgs Box 543334 $5.20 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Archer
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  525m 31.6Kgs Box 3 54334 $2.40 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 3.6L Sefton Heights

Back to his best track and he is a live chance in this very tidy line up here. All 51:21:11:3 Prz $109,599.00 Trk D 9:6:2

8. 74372 Let Him Cook C5 25.68 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: S R Hurd

Stats: Trk 13:6:6 Bx1 5:2:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 5:4:1 Bx2 8:3:1 Bx6 5:3:1
Mid 36:10:11Bx3 6:2:4 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5f  520m 31.2Kgs Box 2 44567 $7.10 Time 29.91s Best 29.91s Mgns 8.3L He's All Go
ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 4 of 8 C5  525m 31.6Kgs Box 2 65554 $3.40 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 7.7L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 SPECAq  525m 31.4Kgs Box 434333 $1.70 Time 30.45s Best 29.96s Mgns 1.2L Opawa Linny
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 SPECAf  525m 31.5Kgs Box 858777 $4.60 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 9.9L Opawa Archer
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 5 C5  457m 31.6Kgs Box 5 222 $6.70 Time 25.69s Best 25.69s Mgns Nk Opawa Marsh

He went very close in a quickly run race when returning here. Can't be ruled out All 41:14:6:6 Prz $54,788.00 Trk D 13:6:6

9. Chilly Pepper Scratched

10. 45147
E2

Alpha Riley C5 25.85 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.3 B dkbd Jun 21 Ando's Mac-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 40:11:9Bx1 7:2:1 Bx5 16:2:8
Spr 36:7:14Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 29:7:4 Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 13:3:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 5:2:1

Perf: ASCP 28 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  457m 26.5Kgs Box 8 554 $9.80 Time 26.14s Best 26.14s Mgns 1.5L Daddy Longlegs
ASCP 02 Sep 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C5  390m 27.3Kgs Box 6 755 $10 Time 22.32s Best 22.21s Mgns 6.2L Mitcham Ben
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 9 days 1 of 6 C5  457m 26.9Kgs Box 1 211 $17 Time 26.09s Best 25.96s Mgns 2L Goldstar Murphy
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 27.4Kgs Box 3 644 $5.90 Time 25.76s Best 25.76s Mgns 10.1L Claws In Zorro
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C5  457m 26.8Kgs Box 6 277 $16 Time 26.61s Best 26.25s Mgns 4.3L Diamond Alex

She would find a few of this field too slick and a rougher placing would be best All 65:14:10:8 Prz $44,305.00 Trk D 27:7:3



Starts 15:46 RACE 11 ADDED ENERGY DASH PBD 390m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 311, FFPlc 1311

1. 52411 Sozin's Royal C2 23.29 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.6 D bk Mar 20 Sozin's Comet-Angel Noir
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 23:1:7 Bx1 31:2:12 Bx5 9:1:0
Spr 147:17:37Bx2 31:4:7 Bx6 12:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 29:7:8 Bx7 12:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:3 Bx8 15:0:1

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1q  295m 36.7Kgs Box 2 345 $5.40 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.8L Homebush Jelly
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  295m 36.6Kgs Box 1 112 $5.30 Time 17.44s Best 16.87s Mgns Hd Goldstar Mackay
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 37.4Kgs Box 2 134 $12 Time 23.03s Best 22.50s Mgns 4.8L Homebush Fox
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 36.7Kgs Box 2 111 $5.40 Time 17.31s Best 16.76s Mgns 1.5L Wow Wow
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 37.4Kgs Box 2 111 $6.50 Time 23.29s Best 22.67s Mgns 0.8L Marty Baxter

Back-to-back C1 wins at nice odds and this isn't a huge leap up in quality. All 147:17:22:15 Prz $40,100.00 Trk D 23:1:7

2. 4F338 Aramoana C2 22.47 Trnr: John Guthrie (Lake Waihola)
4.8 B bk Dec 19 Dyna Villa-Eagle Tee
Ownr: J R Guthrie

Stats: Trk 72:13:24Bx1 24:3:12 Bx5 7:2:0
Spr 78:14:23Bx2 17:2:4 Bx6 8:3:3
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 9:1:0 Bx7 5:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:1 Bx8 7:2:3

Perf: ASCP 01 Jul 2024 12 days 4 of 7 C2  390m 28.3Kgs Box 2 534 $3.90 Time 22.78s Best 22.50s Mgns 6.8L Dalton Baxter
ASCP 14 Aug 2024 44 days F of 8 C2  390m 28.4Kgs Box 1 3F $12 Time 22.64s Best 22.22s Mgns  Homebush Gomez
ASCP 28 Aug 2024 14 days 3 of 6 C2  390m 27.9Kgs Box 2 113 $5.30 Time 22.71s Best 22.43s Mgns 2.1L Mayfield Pi
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 21 days 3 of 7 C2  390m 28.4Kgs Box 1 113 $9.70 Time 23.15s Best 22.46s Mgns 0.4L Homebush Bull
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  390m 28.2Kgs Box 2 188 $10 Time 22.57s Best 22.23s Mgns 19.5L Mayfield Carbon

Chopped out of the race last time and she should press forward in this field. All 86:15:9:15 Prz $39,130.00 Trk D 68:12:23

3. 43147 Homebush Dove C2 22.54 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 46:7:14Bx1 22:2:7 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 143:16:40Bx2 41:6:12 Bx6 11:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 28:4:7 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 23:2:5 Bx8 8:1:2

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 2 644 $34 Time 17.33s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.4L Go Lottie
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 27.0Kgs Box 2 333 $46 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 10.1L Diamond Roman
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 26.6Kgs Box 1 111 $5.70 Time 17.33s Best 16.87s Mgns 0.7L Koby Curber
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 26.8Kgs Box 4 244 $10 Time 23.12s Best 22.50s Mgns 4.1L Impressive Show
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 6 877 $28 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns 7.2L Homebush Muffin

Dropped form when up to this level but she had excuses and can get some. All 143:16:20:20 Prz $40,655.00 Trk D 46:7:14

4. Southern Hope Scratched

5. 37X14 Diamond Roman C2 22.3 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.2 D wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 9:3:3 Bx1 6:2:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 14:2:4 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: ASCP 15 May 2024 16 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 31.9Kgs Box 6 433 $4.90 Time 22.64s Best 22.25s Mgns 3.5L Diamond Ranger
ASCP 22 May 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 31.9Kgs Box 6 423 $6.30 Time 25.96s Best 25.75s Mgns 4.8L Cooling My Jets
ADD 27 May 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1q  520m 31.6Kgs Box 6 34677 $6.80 Time 30.32s Best 30.30s Mgns 14.8L Goldstar Opal

BB ASCP 25 Sep 2024 121 days 1 of 8C1  390m 33.2Kgs Box 5 111 $2.60 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.3L Homebush Jelly
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2/3  457m 32.8Kgs Box 8 444 $2.40 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 3.8L Mitcham Felix

Stunning resuming win over this trip 2 back and he must be covered again today. All 17:3:2:3 Prz $9,635.00 Trk D 2:1:1

6. 26152 Impressive Show C2 22.62 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 Take The Kitty-Flaming Sambuca
Ownr: J T McInerney

Stats: Trk 7:3:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 13:3:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 3:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 34.6Kgs Box 6 222 $2.30 Time 17.21s Best 16.89s Mgns Hd Homebush Phantom
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 36.0Kgs Box 6 666 $2.20 Time 22.65s Best 22.46s Mgns 9.9L Bo Duke
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1  390m 35.8Kgs Box 7 421 $2.00 Time 23.12s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.8L Homebush Rosa
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1q  295m 35.5Kgs Box 6 465 $5.80 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 3.7L Tell Ivy
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  295m 35.4Kgs Box 6 122 $17 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 1L Zanab Bale

He paid a nice place price when up to this grading last time. Adds to puzzle. All 13:3:3:2 Prz $6,860.00 Trk D 7:3:2

7. Throttle Man Scratched

8. 5X143 Homebush Ben C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:0:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 23:5:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 8:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 12:2:3

Perf: ADD 26 Apr 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 35.0Kgs Box 8 366 $12 Time 17.51s Best 17.19s Mgns 4.1L Double Thunder
ADD 06 May 2024 10 days 5 of 8 C1q  295m 35.0Kgs Box 8 635 $5.60 Time 17.23s Best 17.18s Mgns 12.2L Angie's Magic
ADD 30 Sep 2024 147 days 1 of 8C1  295m 35.0Kgs Box 8 111 $3.50 Time 17.29s Best 16.87s Mgns 3.3L Know Gloating
ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C2q  295m 35.7Kgs Box 8 344 $4.60 Time 17.28s Best 16.81s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Rhino
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 35.5Kgs Box 8 433 $5.80 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 3.3L Zanab Bale

Decent form since coming back to racing and he can figure in the finish today. All 25:5:3:4 Prz $10,730.00 Trk D 6:0:4

9. 64375
E1

Nighthawk Zeus C2 23.06 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
3.9 D wbk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: T P Duley

Stats: Trk 22:2:8 Bx1 6:1:2 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 82:10:28Bx2 8:1:4 Bx6 7:1:2
Mid 14:1:5 Bx3 6:0:3 Bx7 22:3:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:5 Bx8 33:4:11

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 36.3Kgs Box 7 776 $26 Time 17.34s Best 16.66s Mgns 9.9L Homebush Gena
ADD 19 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 36.0Kgs Box 7 844 $15 Time 17.14s Best 16.86s Mgns 3.4L Little Lord
ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 35.4Kgs Box 7 443 $5.00 Time 17.15s Best 16.96s Mgns 3L Opawa Pip
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 35.3Kgs Box 8 577 $10 Time 17.18s Best 16.81s Mgns 9L Rakaia Fire
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 34.5Kgs Box 7 865 $17 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 5.5L Zanab Bale

Slow starts haven't been helping and he must change that if lining up in this. All 96:11:16:17 Prz $34,740.00 Trk D 12:1:3

10. Homebush Shady Scratched



Starts 16:01 RACE 12 RACING AGAIN 23 OCTOBER  PBD 390m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 312, FFPlc 1312

1. 11223 Mitcham Jesse C2 22.61 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 D bk Feb 23 Eminent Reality-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:3:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 8:3:3 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 4:1:1 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  457m 32.2Kgs Box 5 111 $1.70 Time 26.04s Best 26.04s Mgns 2.8L Mitcham Ann
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 32.5Kgs Box 3 221 $1.40 Time 17.27s Best 16.87s Mgns 2L Homebush Nepo
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 2 of 7 C2/3  457m 32.2Kgs Box 5 112 $5.30 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 0.5L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 31.8Kgs Box 3 322 $1.40 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns Nk Homebush Muffin
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 7 C2  295m 32.4Kgs Box 2 133 $3.40 Time 16.85s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.4L Stuck Throttle

Boxed away to get on the pace early and may prove tough to catch today. All 12:4:3:1 Prz $9,140.00 Trk D 3:2:1

2. Impressive Nixon Scratched

3. X6631 Jilly Bean C2 22.95 Trnr: Roy Hamilton (Invercargill)
4.1 B bk Sep 20 Southern Lights-Opawa Kim
Ownr: M P Hamilton

Stats: Trk 33:3:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 32:3:8 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 13:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ASCP 08 May 2024 49 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 28.1Kgs Box 7 666 $21 Time 23.18s Best 22.53s Mgns 5.8L Libelle
ASCP 14 Aug 2024 98 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 28.5Kgs Box 7 666 $15 Time 23.01s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.9L Homebush Sally
ASCP 02 Sep 2024 19 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 28.0Kgs Box 3 766 $14 Time 23.01s Best 22.21s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Reta
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 23 days 3 of 6 C1  390m 27.2Kgs Box 4 543 $43 Time 22.38s Best 22.23s Mgns 7.3L Scoot On Over
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1  390m 27.8Kgs Box 4 331 $10 Time 23.15s Best 22.67s Mgns 1.5L Impressive Nora

Scored her first win in just under a year and will find this company tougher. All 33:3:4:4 Prz $7,963.00 Trk D 32:3:8

4. 11754 Diamond Knight C2 22.43 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Cawbourne Leaha
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 21:5:8 Bx1 6:1:2 Bx5 9:1:3
Spr 39:7:10Bx2 17:0:4 Bx6 7:1:0
Mid 36:1:12Bx3 12:4:2 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:7 Bx8 8:0:2

Perf: ASCP 28 Aug 2024 12 days 1 of 7 C1  390m 34.0Kgs Box 3 111 $3.90 Time 22.43s Best 22.43s Mgns 3.5L Bo Duke
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 34.0Kgs Box 1 431 $4.40 Time 22.69s Best 22.29s Mgns 0.4L Goldstar Blondie
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C3  390m 34.2Kgs Box 6 867 $14 Time 22.47s Best 22.23s Mgns 6.5L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  457m 34.6Kgs Box 8 735 $31 Time 26.61s Best 26.25s Mgns 2.7L Diamond Alex
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 34.5Kgs Box 5 644 $25 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 6.1L Manhattan

Getting some class relief for this and he needs run through combinations. All 75:8:10:12 Prz $26,430.00 Trk D 8:4:2

5. 12885 Homebush Jelly C2 22.79 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 13:3:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 6 C1q  295m 27.3Kgs Box 4 111 $1.30 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.5L Goldstar Alanna
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 28.2Kgs Box 4 422 $2.40 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.3L Diamond Roman
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1f  295m 27.6Kgs Box 7 578 $19 Time 17.20s Best 16.87s Mgns 12.4L Goldstar Joblin
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2  390m 28.0Kgs Box 5 588 $3.90 Time 22.97s Best 22.50s Mgns 14.8L Side Eye
ADD 11 Oct 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C2  295m 27.6Kgs Box 3 555 $23 Time 16.85s Best 16.64s Mgns 10.1L Stuck Throttle

Dropping some form with rough runs and Box 5 hasn't helped her chances. All 13:3:2:2 Prz $6,100.00 Trk D 6:1:3

6. 47516 Homebush Fox C2 23.03 Trnr: B C McInerney (Darfield)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: B C McInerney

Stats: Trk 16:2:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 16:2:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 8:1:4 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 9:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 28 Aug 2024 114 days 4 of 7C1  390m 37.6Kgs Box 7 544 $5.20 Time 22.43s Best 22.43s Mgns 8.3L Diamond Knight
ADD 09 Sep 2024 12 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 36.9Kgs Box 8 477 $7.80 Time 17.17s Best 17.10s Mgns 8.5L Gotcha Chester
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 16 days 5 of 8 C1/2  457m 37.8Kgs Box 5 225 $33 Time 26.32s Best 26.04s Mgns 4.1L Mitcham Blake
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  390m 37.4Kgs Box 7 411 $3.70 Time 23.03s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.8L Impressive Nora
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 37.6Kgs Box 7 566 $7.30 Time 22.67s Best 22.67s Mgns 10L Opawa Mocha

Not in contention here last week when up to this level and he must jump today. All 24:3:5:5 Prz $10,600.00 Trk D 8:1:1

7. 42146 Homebush Theo C2 22.54 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 69:5:14Bx1 10:0:1 Bx5 15:3:2
Spr 109:11:31Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 41:4:12
Mid 41:3:5 Bx3 10:2:2 Bx7 32:2:11
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:1:0 Bx8 29:2:7

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 35.2Kgs Box 7 464 $24 Time 22.65s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.4L Diamond Outlaw
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C1  457m 34.4Kgs Box 7 332 $7.00 Time 26.25s Best 26.25s Mgns 5.3L Call The Tune
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1q  295m 34.4Kgs Box 8 311 $3.00 Time 17.33s Best 16.76s Mgns 3.5L Homebush Cinder
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 35.6Kgs Box 5 544 $28 Time 26.20s Best 25.69s Mgns 8.4L Everest Sky
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C1f  295m 34.7Kgs Box 6 776 $58 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.1L Opawa Brick

He tends to mix his form in the C2 grade but needs looked at for a placing. All 150:14:20:16 Prz $41,650.00 Trk D 32:2:9

8. Kate Baxter Scratched

9. Hurunui Molly Scratched

10. Homebush Bubbles Scratched



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Adobe Peach 3
Alpha Riley 10
Aramoana 11
Baker Dan 6
Bitter Good 2
Bo Duke 5
Bolt 1
Bossy Adobe 8
Buster's Brother 9
By Mistake 3
Call The Tune 3
Charley Horse 6
Chief Dribble 6
Chilly Pepper (scr) 10
Claws In Zorro 10
Denzell Baxter 1
Diamond Alex (scr) 10
Diamond Chloe 5
Diamond Knight 12
Diamond Outlaw 7
Diamond Ranger 10
Diamond Roman 11
Eight Bells 8
Goldstar Annie (scr) 5
Goldstar Becks (scr) 5
Goldstar Brodie 7
Goldstar Bruiser (scr) 4
Goldstar Butters 7
Goldstar Declan 7
Goldstar Ginny 3
Goldstar Herb 2
Goldstar Mackay 8
Goldstar Murphy 10
Goldstar Nadia (scr) 5
Goldstar Rita (scr) 5
Goldstar Trudy (scr) 5
Goldstar Tyson 8
Goldstar Whippy (scr) 3
Grande Vue Ace 6
Hazy Dot (scr) 3
Homebush Amy 5
Homebush Ben 11
Homebush Bentley 9
Homebush Bluey 4
Homebush Bubbles (scr) 12
Homebush Bull 7
Homebush Charlie 1
Homebush Diva 9
Homebush Dottie 4
Homebush Dove 11
Homebush Fox 12
Homebush Gena 9
Homebush Harry 1
Homebush Heaven (scr) 2
Homebush Jelly 12
Homebush Khan 9
Homebush Megan (scr) 9
Homebush Muffin 7
Homebush Nepo 4

Homebush Penny 2
Homebush Phantom 8
Homebush Rosa 8
Homebush Shady (scr) 11
Homebush Snow (scr) 4
Homebush Sydney 1
Homebush Theo 12
Homebush Willow (scr) 8
Hurunui Molly (scr) 12
Impressive Enzo 4
Impressive Nixon (scr) 12
Impressive Nora 4
Impressive Shock 8
Impressive Show 11
Impressive Toad 4
Jay Walker 10
Jilly Bean 12
Kate Baxter (scr) 12
Know Defence 6
Know Motor (scr) 5
Let Him Cook 10
Little Potential 2
Maestro Mojito 6
Marty Baxter (scr) 4
Master Grylls 2
Matryoshka 3
Mayfield Manu 7
Mayfield Pi (scr) 7
Mister Efficient 2
Mitcham Arlica 8
Mitcham Felix 3
Mitcham Jesse 12
Nighthawk Jet 6
Nighthawk Zeus 11
No Control 2
No Guidance 1
One More Roadie 5
Opawa Snowdrop 9
Our Hoppy 2
Phoenix Fagan 1
Pukeko Garry (scr) 1
Pukeko Guru (scr) 1
Replica Ruler (scr) 4
Side Eye 7
Silky Adobe (scr) 6
Smash Ready 9
Sneaky Lu 1
Southern Hope (scr) 11
Sozin's Royal 11
Sweet Morgan (scr) 8
Throttle Man (scr) 11
Wave Dancer (scr) 7
Who's Jealous 10
Zara Jem 3
Zestful 10

Last updated at 15:06 Wednesday 16 October 2024


	R1-SOUTHLAND GREYHOUNDS WELCOME PBD
	R2-SOUTHLAND & OTAGO PHOTO FINISH
	R11-ADDED ENERGY DASH PBD
	R12-RACING AGAIN 23 OCTOBER  PBD
	R3-INVERCARGILL DISTANCE
	R4-ASCOT PARK TRICODE FACILITY PBD
	R5-MR WHIPPY SOUTHLAND
	R6-OTATARA DISTANCE
	R7-OTAGO GREYHOUND RACING CLUB PBD
	R8-ORETI BEACH RUN
	R9-PAUL CONNER MEMORIAL SUPER SPRINT FINAL PBD
	R10-TOP CLASS RUN

